

CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ACT **Notice of Exemption**

То:		Office of Planning and Researc P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	h	From:	Contra Costa Coun Department of Con Development 30 Muir Road Martinez, CA 94553	servation and	
	\boxtimes	County Clerk, County of Contra Costa					
Projec 00031	t Title:	Tree Permit for the construction of	f a new single	e-family	residence on a vacan	t lot; County file	#CDTP21-
	t Appli	cant: Patrick Vaucheret and Man	nalpal Takhar	2739 N	Maine Ave Clovis CA	93619 (408) 421	I-1641
-	t Locat	ion: 144 Brodia Way, Walnut Cre	•			, ,	
	-	Department of Conservation and on: Diana Lecca (925) 655-2869	Development,	30 Mui	r Road, Martinez, CA 9	94553	
for the	constru	ription: This is a tree permit to allo action of a new 3,665-square-foot sund 270 cubic yards of fill.					
The project was approved on March 8, 2022, by the County Board of Supervisors							
	of Per opment	son or Agency Carrying out I	Project: Con	tra Cos	sta County Departmo	ent of Conserv	ation and
Exem	ot Statu	s:					
	/linisteri	al Project (Sec. 21080[b][1]; 15268	3)	⊠ Ca	tegorical Exemption (S	ec.15303 (a))	
	Declared	d Emergency (Sec. 21080[b][3]; 15	269[a])	☐ Ge	neral Rule of Applicabi	lity (Sec. 15061[b][3])
	merger	ncy Project (Sec. 21080[b][4]; 1526	69[b][c])	☐ Oth	ner Statutory Exemptio	n (Sec.)	
Reasons why project is exempt: The project is exempt under California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines Section 15303(a), which exempts new construction or conversion of small structures, including One single-family residence. There is no substantial evidence that the project involves unusual circumstances, including future activities, resulting in, or which might reasonably result in, significant impacts which could threaten the environment. None of the exceptions in CEQA Guidelines section 15300.2 apply.							
	by appli	cant: ertified document of exemption find	lina.				
		otice of Exemption been filed by th	•	cy appro	oving the project?		☐ No
Sig	ınature:	<u>Dianafued</u> D	ate <u>03/09/202</u>	<u>2</u>	Title: Planner I		
Contra Costa County Department of Conservation and Development							
		Signed by Lead Agency			Signed by Applicant		
AFFIDAVIT OF FILING AND POSTING I declare that on I received and posted this notice as required by California Public Resources Code Section 21152(c). Said notice will remain posted for 30 days from the filing date.							
-	ianotur				Titlo		
8	ignatur	U			Title		
Applic	<u>ant</u>		<u>De</u> p	<u>oartmer</u>	nt of Fish and Wildlife	Fees Due	
		lpal Takhar			mis Finding - \$0		
		Maine Ave, Clovis, CA 93619 421-1641			Clerk - \$50 vation and Developmer	nt - \$25	
	. (100) -			al Due:	anon and Dovolopine	Receipt #:	